
Community High School of Vermont 

FY16 (July 1, 2015 – June 30,2016) 

 

Total Number of Individual Students Enrolled During FY16: 1,205 

High School Diplomas Awarded: 42 

Workforce Readiness Certificates Awarded: 37 

Industry-Recognized Credentials Awarded: 821 (see attached table and chart) 

Unique Students Awarded Industry-Recognized Credentials: 362  

  



FY16 CHSVT Attendance Data 

 

FY16 CHSVT Average Daily Attendance 
Enrollment 
Status 

Students Days Possible Average Students 
Attended per day 

HSD Seeker 267.02 213 173.74 
WRC Seeker 76.48 213 54.28 
Total 343.5 213 228.02 

 

Notes: 

1 FTE student is any student who is enrolled for at least 4 hours per day and 5 
days per week.  Those who are enrolled less are calculated based upon the 
fraction of time they are enrolled. 

Calculated absences include both excused and unexcused absences.  See table 
below for examples, some of which are unique to Corrections setting. 

 

CHSVT Absence Categories When Used 

Sick  The student was absent due to a legitimate illness 

Legal  The student was absent due to a court date or an attorney visit 

CHSVT- Meeting Scheduled class was not held due to CHSVT meeting (other than 
faculty meeting) 

CHSVT- Staff Absence Scheduled class was not held because the teacher was on leave 

DOC- Disciplinary Action 
The student was absent because DOC was imposing discipline 
(student is placed in restrictive housing due to behavior) 

DOC- Non-instructional  The student was absent or scheduled class was not held due to DOC 
decision (access denied, education closed, no movement) 

Truant The student has no legitimate reason for being absent 

Family Emergency/issue 
(FAM) 

The student was absent due to some family concern (death, family 
sickness, lack of transportation) 

Religious Observance  The student was absent due to religious reasons 

Work/Work Crew  
The student was absent from scheduled class because or work/crew 
requirements 



 FY16 Industry-Recognized Credential Awarded by CHSVT Total 
American Lift Institute 11 
ASE Automatic Transmission and Transaxle 1 
ASE Brakes 1 
ASE Electrical Systems/Electronics 2 
ASE Engine Performance 1 
ASE Engine Repair 2 
ASE Heating and Air Conditioning 2 
ASE Maintenance and Light Repair 1 
ASE Manual Drive Train and Axles 1 
ASE Medium/ Heavy Truck Diesel Engines 1 
ASE Suspension and Steering 1 
Barbering 23 
First Aid/CPR/AED 83 
NCCER Base Metal Prep. 3 
NCCER Basic Communication Skills 36 
NCCER Basic Employability Skills 36 
NCCER Basic Safety 52 
NCCER Core Curriculum 28 
NCCER GMAW and FCAW plate 1 
NCCER Introduction to Construction Drawings 34 
NCCER Introduction to Hand Tools 39 
NCCER Introduction to Power Tools 33 
NCCER Introductory Construction Math 47 
NCCER Introductory Materials Handling 33 
NCCER Physical characteristics and mechanical prop. of metal  1 
NCCER Reading welding detailed drawings 1 
NCCER SMAW - Beads and Fillets 1 
NCCER SMAW - Equipment and Setup 1 
NCCER Weld Quality 1 
NCCER Welding Symbols 1 
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry 134 
Oxyfuel Cutting 3 
ServSafe 70 
ServSafe Food Handler 6 
Snap-On Tool Safety 20 
SP2 Land That Job Interview Skills 7 
VT Essential Maintenance Practices 65 
Workzone Flagger 38 
Total 821 

 



38

65

7

20

6

70

3

134

1

1

1

1

1

1

33

47

33

39

34

1

28

52

36

36

3

83

23

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

11

0 50 100 150

Workzone Flagger

VT Essential Maintenance Practices

SP2 Land That Job Interview Skills

Snap-On Tool Safety

ServSafe Food Handler

ServSafe

Oxyfuel Cutting

OSHA 10-Hour General Industry

NCCER Welding symbols

NCCER Weld quality

NCCER SMAW equipment and  set up

NCCER SMAW- beads and fillets

NCCER Reading welding detailed drawings

NCCER Physical characteristics and mechanical…

NCCER Introductory Materials Handling

NCCER Introductory Construction Math

NCCER Introduction to Power Tools

NCCER Introduction to Hand Tools

NCCER Introduction to Construction Drawings

NCCER GMAW and FCAW plate

NCCER Core Curriculum

NCCER Basic Safety

NCCER Basic Employability Skills

NCCER Basic Communication Skills

NCCER Base metal prep.

First Aid/CPR/AED

Barbering

ASE Suspension and Steering

ASE Medium/ Heavy Truck Diesel Engines

ASE Manual Drive Train and Axles

ASE Maintenance and Light Repair

ASE Heating and Air Conditioning

ASE Engine Repair

ASE Engine Performance

ASE Electrical Systems/Electronics

ASE Brakes

ASE Automatic Transmission and Transaxle

American Lift Institute

FY16 Industry-Recognized Credentials Awarded by CHSVT


